=
Declsion Moo /&L ¥ 8/ .

3EIO2E T=E '"'(a.IIF’OKD COUMTSSION OF TET STATE OF CALZ&‘O’-'{NIA.

In the Matter of the Applicatiorz of )

SOUTE PARK WATER COMPANY ) Application No. 11827
Zor suthorization to izsuwe bonds. ) .

Hogh Gordon; £or spplicant.

3Y¥ TEE CCLOLISSION:

OPINION

In tkds proceeding South Park Water Compeny asl:g yornis-~
sion to execute a deed of trust smd to issme and sell #125,000.00
0L boxnds i’of the purpose of Linaneing in par‘t The cost of acquiring
tho properties of the Moxgenm Weter Plant end of paying for sdditions
end vettorments to its plants ;md. proporties. \

South Park Water Company wes orgenized on or about Sep~
Tember 25, 1918 with an eunthorized capit tal stock of 50,000, vaick
subsequontly was increased to $150,000.00 a5 vided imto 1500 shares
0L the per value of $10Q‘-.,eacb;, all commome A of Septembder 30,
1925 the company reporis outztanding $97,300.00 of stock, of wpich
3300+ was issued to &irectors for qralifying purposes and %97, 000
wes issued, pursuant to av.thority gra.nted by the Cormission, In
paynent for the water die'tri'bu'ting system in.,talled and Lormerly
owned by South Park Tand Conpsny.

It e.ppeaxa ‘trat the system ovmed and operated by appli~

cant is used to supply water Zor domestic purposes inm that torri~
tory 1ying zoutk of the City o Los .A:agele_s and bornded by Jedn
Stroet, 104%th Street, Soutk Pork Avenwe, Pacific Zlectric Reilroad,
Centrel Avenue, liomte Vista Lvenuwe snd Ionfa Avenme, the territory
1=




served covering about 500 acres. Recontly the Commission by

its decision in Application No. 11817 suthorized applicant to ﬁ
acquire from Anne Munson 'fér £84,759.66, ex adjoining water system,”
knovm as the Morgan Water :El_ant; Serving 2 'territory of about the
same ares. For e description of the two weter systems and & state~
ment of the consolidation approved by the Commissionm, reforence is
xade to sald decision in Application No. 11817.

The record shows that spplicant has 20 dbonded indedtedness
and, a2 of Septomber 30, 1925 other indedtodness of only 512,823.71;
snt thet it was suthorized to acquire the lMorgan Wator Plamt froe
snd clesr of all indebtedrness. Applicant has, bowever, been suth-
orized Yo vay $84,759.66 40 Auns Munsem for her properties, of which
$79,550.00 iz to be paid in cash and tho belance in short term
notes.

The prosent epplication for pormissionm to create s bonded
indebrodnoss and 10 1ssuo bonds is mede primerily for the purpose
of obtainirg the fumds to make payment Lor the Morgax Water Plant.
The company reports thet 1t has mede srrangements to soll 125,000,
oL bonds et 93.5 percemt of face value, & price yieldinmg 1t $116,825.;
and 1t proposes, sublect to the spprovsl of the Commd ssion, to use
$79,550.00 of the proceeds Zor the pmoée Indicated and to use the
rengining $537,325.00 for the following DUTPOSOS 1=

T0 pay for sdditions and bettermentes~

Steel taxk,150,000 galloms $11,080.
100,000 gallom reinforced fore-
b&y - - - - - - - 2.800.

Booster purp and sppuriensnces 35,2004
Lland for elevated tamk . . . 2,500.
Pipe lines to comnoct the two ,

SyS'tOmS - 2 & a = ) 9,3400
Gonerel office eguipment . . 5,005,
Miscellaneous . . . . . 3,075. %35,000.

To pey Zor oxpenses inm commectiom with the

consolidation of the two systems and

tho sele of the Honds,0tCe « « « o . 2,325,

Total sorasrrocsavern m;“szs.




Applicant will be requived 4o f£ile with the Commissioxn a
detalled statement of 143 construction oxpenditures veLore it
will be authorized to use any moneys obtained Lfrom the sale of
bonds, to pay for the sanme. |

The proposed mortgage will secure tho payment of ax anth-
orized issue of $200,000., and will be & f£irst llexz on tho propor-
ties of both systems. The $125,000. of bonds now proposed to be
issued will be desigrated Series "AT, will bo dated July I1,1925,
besr interest at seven percent per aummum, be calladle at 102.5 on
any interest payment date prior to maturity snd will mature as

follows =

July I, 1928 . . . . .$5,000.
Jnly 1’1929 *e & = e a 5,000-
July 1, 1930 . 5,000
Jaly 1, 1931 . 5,000
Jaly 1, 1932 .« 7,000.
July 1, 1933 . . 8,000.
Joly L, 1934 . - 9,000
Jly L, 1935 . 10,000.
Jdy 1, 1936 . 11,000.
July l, 1937 - -11;000'0
Jaly 1, 1938 - 12,000.
July 1, 1939 . 13,000.
Joly 1, 1940 . _24,000.

Total..-.-....._... ..&,’125 OOO.

* 8 % & & 0 B 0 *® 8 &
*® 9 O 2 % v 8 0 & B 8
5 * 3 & » ' 2 8 °* 3

On November 9tk the Commission was motified that sppli-

cant decired to meke certaln chengey in the copy of tho propozed
mortgage or deed of trust fLiled Octoder 15, 1925. The proposed
mortgege or deed of trust, as reviced by the chenges £iled om No-
vember 9tk 1s In satisfactory form, except Section‘ 12 of Article

IXI. Thiz seection should be entirely elininated. Originally
it reald:i=

T"Ehe company covenanis and agrees that it vAll not
incresse the salary or compensation of any of fts 0ffi-
coers or directors or Incur expenses of an extraor
cheractor, or any expense in excess of 35,000. without
the written approvel o2 the Underwritor, Citizens Nate
donal Company, of Los Angeles,Celifornise”




Ac smexnded 1t reads:i-
TMhe Company covensnts and sgrees that £t will 20t ine-
. erense tho sslary or compensation of ary oX Lts oflicers
or directors or incur expenses of an extraordirary cher-
acter, Or any oxpomse in excess of Five Thousand Dollers
(45,000.00) without the approval of the Rallroad Commis-
siom of =he State of Californis aftor written notice dy
whe Compeny to the Underwriter, Citizens Yational Com~
pany, 0f Los Angoles, Celifornis, 02 tho spplication of
the Company Zor sm order of the Railrosd Cormission ap-
vroving the ssme end a reasonsble opportunity to sald
Tnderwriter to appesr at the hearing on caid gpplicstion.™

Dotk in 1ts original snd in 1ts esmended form, said section
doos not meet with the Commission’s approvals

0RDER

South Perk Weter Company, beving spplied to the Railroad
Cormicssion for permission to execute a mortgage or deed of trust
and to isewe and sell $125,000. of bomds, a public hea.ring' having
beer held before Ixaminer Fankhauser and tho Rallread Commission
being of the opinién thet the money, property or 1abor to be pro-
cured or paid Zor through suck issue of bonds is ressonably re-
cuired for the purposes specifioed kerein and that the exponditures
£oT SnCh PRYPOSES are not ir whole or in part reasonadly charge- '
gble o operating expenses or to income, o

IT IS EEREEY ORDIRED that Soutk Park Water Compexny be,
and it is heredy, anthorized o oxecute & mo‘r'tgage or a’eegl of
+rust subetantislly in the same form as that filed in this pro-
ceeding and modifled sz indiceted in the Lforegoing opiniom, amd
4o issue and sell on or before llarch I1, 1926. at not less than

93-1/2 percont of fece valme plus scerued interest, $i25‘,'000.00'

o its £irst mortgege Sorial soven porcent bonds dsted July I,

B




1925 snd to use $79,SS0.00 of the proceeds to finance in part the

cost of acquiring the Morgan Water Plsmt and to use the romsining
vroceods to pay Lor ex‘aonsic;ns, sdditions axnd betterments to its
plents and p‘ro;oer‘cies, and other purposes, provided that $35,0QO.
0Z sadd remaining proqeed# may not be expended until the Cormisaion
by ‘supplemental ordér or orders hes authorized the expenditure of
saié $35,000.00 or any psrt thereof. |

The anthority herein grsuted is subject to the following
conditioms;=- _ .

l. The authori‘ty herolin granted to éxecu'te a moritgage or
deed of trust iz for the i:urpo‘se of this proceeding
only and iz granted ¢nly insofar as this Commission
bes Jurisdiction under ke terms of the Public Utile D
itiesl Let, and is not Intended ss an approval o:ﬂ‘ such
mortgage or deed of trust ac to such other legal ro=-
quirements to whick such mor:tgago ox deed 0f trust
ney be s*&.’azject.

2. Applicaxt shell keep suck record of the izzue, sale snd
d01ivery o2 the bomds herein suthorized and of the
disposition of the proceeds as will onsble it %o
file on or bofore the 25tk day of esch month & vorie
fied ropor‘;, ae required by the Railroad Cormission's
Genoral Order XNo. 24, which'or&er in 30 far as gppli~
cable, 1s made @ part of this order.

3. Tno authority herein granted will become offective when
applicant has paid the fee prescrided by Secetion 57
of the Pubdlic Utilities Act, which fee Lz $125.00.




IT IS EERESY FURTEER ORXDERED thet South Park Water Compsny
shell £ile within thirty days after the executfion of said mortgage |
or deed of Trust, & certified copy thereof.

| DATED at San Francisco, Californis, this JQ’ZZ,'day of
November, 1925.

. - LA
?p A=
2 7 .

i)

Commissioners.




